
NEEDS 1954  17.2.2020 

ALDERSHOT 
Saturday 17th April 1954   Tongham Aldershot Shots  55  Eastbourne Eagles  29   (ML) SH 

05/06/54 ALDERSHOT BEST PAIRS BEST PAIRS Meeting Details  

BELLE VUE 
Saturday 11th September 1954  Belle Vue, Manchester  Best Pairs Cup  T Bubble Bounce Final 

BRADFORD 
Bradford v Harringay  24 April  RAC Cup    SHTimes  

Bradford v West Ham      22 May  National League  TScratch Final 

BRAFIELD 
25/04/54 BRAFIELD   Meeting Details     

Sunday 16th May 1954   Brafield Brafield Flying Foxes  48   California Poppies  36   (SAL)  SH 

Sunday 27th June 1954 Brafield  Brafield Flying Foxes  55   Aldershot Shots   29  (SAL) Meeting Details 

Sunday 19th September 1954  Brafield Flying Foxes 47  Ringwood Turfs  36   (SAL) THt12 Det Ev19 
10/10/54 BRAFIELD v EASTBOURNE  Meeting Details 

BRISTOL 
Friday 23rd April 1954  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs 59  Poole Pirates  25  (SS) SHT2ndMen 

Friday 14th May 1954   Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  51    Southampton Saints  33    (SS) SHT2ndMen  

Friday 11th June  1954  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  55  Plymouth Devils   29    (SS) SHT2ndMen 

Friday 25th June1954  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  59  Rayleigh Rockets  24 (SS) SHT2ndMen  

Friday 9th July 1954   Bristol  World Championship Qualifying Round  T Run Off 

Friday 23rd July 1954   Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  56  Rayleigh Rockets  28  (NLD2)  SH 

Friday 30th July 1954  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  44.5  Poole Pirates  39.5  (NLD2) SHT2ndMen 

Friday 3rd September 1954  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  59  Exeter Falcons  24  (NLD2) SHT2ndMen 

Friday 17th September 1954 Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  47 Oxford Cheetahs  37 (NLD2)  SHT2ndMen 

CALIFORNIA 
04/04/54 CALIFORNIA PROBABLES V POSSIBLES CHALLENGE SH 

Sunday 18th April 1954   Wokingham Best Pairs  SH 

27/06/54 CALIFORNIA EASTBOURNE Meeting Details 

Sun 1st August 1954 Wokingham California Poppies 53 Brafield Flying Foxes  29 (Ch)THt4Rider CH 

Sun 26th September 1954 Wokingham California Poppies 55 Rye House Roosters 28 (SAL) SH Times 

Sunday 17th October 1954  California Handicap Trophy    THt20 

Chapelizod 
09/05/54 CHAPELIZOD DUBLIN ODSAL  CHALLENGE TH12 + SH 

23/05/54 CHAPELIZOD DUBLIN WIGAN  CHALLENGE 41-30  TDublin Top 4  

EASTBOURNE 
06/06/54 EASTBOURNE CHAMP OF SUSSEX INDIVIDUAL  THts 1-7 + SH    

Sunday 20th June 1954 Arlington Eastbourne Eagles  27.5 Brafield Flying Foxes 54.5 (SAL) THt12&14 

Sunday 18th July 1954  Arlington Eastbourne Eagles 38  Rye House Roosters  43 (SAL) T Trial Race 

05/09/54 EASTBOURNE SILVER HELMET INDIVIDUAL Times 

Sunday 12th September 1954 Arlington Eastbourne Eagles  47  Brafield Flying Foxes  31 (SAL)  T Final Senior Scratch 

26/09/54 EASTBOURNE SUPPORTERS TROPHY INDIVIDUAL  Meeting Details  

EXETER 
Monday 19th July 1954  County  Exeter Falcons  64   Southampton Saints  20  (NLD2)  SH Times 

Monday 26th July 1954  County Exeter Falcons  53  Oxford Cheetahs  31  (NLD2) TSH2nd Men 

HARRINGAY 
Friday 16th April 1954 London  Harringay Racers  31 Wimbledon Dons 51 (RAC Cup) SHT2ndMen 

Friday 30th April 1954  London Harringay Racers  53  Belle Vue Aces  30  (RAC Cup) SHT2ndMen 

Wednesday 2nd June1954 London Harringay Racers44Wembley Lions 63(LC) SHT2ndMen  

IPSWICH 
Wednesday 8th September 1954  Foxhall Ipswich Witches  44  Belle Vue Aces 40  (Ch) SH T2ndMen 

Friday 17th September 1954  Foxhall Ipswich Witches  56  Exeter Falcons  28  (NLD2) SH T2ndMen 

LONG EATON 
11th September 1954 Station Road, Long EatonGrand Handicap Champs    Rider names + Det Res Race 

Oxford 
Thursday, 13th May 1954  Cowley Oxford Cheetahs  53   Plymouth Devils   31   ( SS)  SH T2ndMen 

Thursday 19th August 1954   Cowley  Oxford Cheetahs  52   Exeter Falcons  32   (NLD2) SH 

Rayleigh 
Saturday 24th April 1954  Weir Rayleigh Rockets  40  Bristol Bulldogs  44  (SS) TSH 2ndMen 

Saturday 15th May 1954   Weir  Rayleigh Rockets  35  Poole Pirates  46  (SS) SH Times 

Saturday 21st August 1954 Weir Rayleigh Rockets  49   Lanarkshire Eagles  35 (NLD2) TSH2ndMen 

Saturday 28th August 1954  Weir Rayleigh Rockets  37  Leicester Hunters  47  (NLD2) TSH2ndMen 

Saturday 11th September 1954   Weir Rayleigh Rockets  42   Harringay Racers  41  (Ch) TSH2ndMen 

Saturday 18th September 1954    Weir Rayleigh Rockets  54  Exeter Falcons  30   (NLD2) SH 

Ringwood 



02/05/54  RINGWOOD ALDERSHOT y S A LEAGUE 50-33 Meeting Details 
Sunday 16th May 1954  Matchams Park, Ringwood Turfs  51   Eastbourne Eagles  33   (SAL) SH 

Sunday 30th May 1954   Matchams Park, Ringwood Turfs  46   California Poppies  38  (SAL) SH 

Sunday 6th June 1954   Matchams Park, Ringwood Turfs  35  Brafield Flying Foxes  45  (SAL) SH 

Sunday 4th July 1954   Matchams Park, Ringwood Turfs  50   Rye House Roosters  33   (SAL) SH 

Sunday 25th July 1954   Matchams Park, Ringwood Individual Trial Match  Meeting Details 

Sunday 22nd August 1954   Matchams Park, Ringwood Championship Match Times + Det Ht16 +SH 

Sunday 26th September 1954  Matchams Park, Ringwood Turfs 53  Brafield Flying Foxes 26 (SAL) TRes Race 

Wembley 
Thursday 27th May 1954  London Wembley Lions  65  Birmingham Brummies  19  (NLD1)  TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 3rd June 1954  London Wembley Lions   60  Harringay Racers  48  (LC )  TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 24th June 1954 London  Wembley Lions  67  Belle Vue Aces  17  (NLD1) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 8th July 1954  London Wembley Lions  53  Harringay Racers  31  (NLD1)  TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 12th August 1954   London Wembley Lions  49   West Ham Hammers   35  (NLD1) TSH2ndmen 

Weymouth 
Wednesday 4th August 1954 Weymouth Young England  48  Young Overseas  35  (Int) SH times 

15/09/54 WEYMOUTH  v WEST OF ENGLAND CHALLENGE SH 

Wimbledon 
29/03/54 WIMBLEDON 2nd DIVISION STARS CALLENGE 51.5-32.5  THt3 Inter T Scr  

Monday 20th September 1954 London Wimbledon Dons 62  Belle Vue Aces 22 (NLD1) TSH 2nd Men 

Wolverhampton 
Tuesday 4th May 1954  Monmore Green Wolverhampton Wasps 38.5  Leicester Hunters 44.5 (NS) Det SHFinal 

 


